.Gi
5
|
2




English Poetry
English Poetry Compendium C@mp @Md]ilﬂlm

[A collection of English poetry for NSOU PG English course]

Copyright reserved by the Registrar, Netaji Subhas Open University,
Kolkata

Content compiled as per decision of the School of Humanities, Netaji

Subhas Open University. The views expressed in the introduction are

at the sole discretion of the writer and the NSOU does not assume any

responsibility beyond the academic intent and value of the Self Learning Compiled with an Introduction
Material (SLM). by

NSOU PG Board of Studies:

Professor D P Bhattacharya Dr Srideep Mukherjee

Professor Jayati Gupta Assistant Professor in English
Professor Sajal Kumar Bhattacharya School of Humanities, NSOU
Dr Tanmay Ghosh
Dr Srideep Mukherjee !
& f

the Director, School of Humanities (Chairperson)

Published on behalf of the Director, School of Humanities, NSOU
5 E CAMBRIDGE

&) UNIVERSITY PRESS

# 3

A OFEN

School of Humanities
Netaji Subhas Open University



CAMBRIDGE

UNIVERSITY PRESS

University Printing House, Cambridge CB2 8BS, United Kingdom
One Liberty I;laza, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10006, USA
477 Williamstown Road, Port Melbourne, VIC 3207, Australia

314-321, 3rd Floor, Plot 3, Splendor Forum, Jasola District Centre,
New Delhi - 110025, India

79 Anson Road, #06-04/06, Singapore 079906

Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.

It furthers the University’s mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of
education, learning and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

www.cambridge.org
www.cambridgeindia.org
Information for this title: www.cambridgeindia.org/9781108705714

© Cambridge University Press 2019

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception
and to the provision of relevant collective licensing agreements,
no reproduction of any part may take place without the written
permission of Cambridge University Press.

First Published 2019
Printed in India by Akash Press, New Delhi 110 020

ISBN 978-1-108-70571:4

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy of URLs for
external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication, and does not guarantee
that any content on such websites is, or will remain, accurate or appropriate. Information
regarding prices, travel timetables, and other factual information given in this work is correct at
the time of first printing but Cambridge University Press does not guarantee the accuracy of such
information thereafter.

Contents

Message from the Vice Chancellor
Acknowledgments

Reading English Poetry

1.

Module |

Geoffrey Chaucer
The Cantebury Tales: General Prologue

William Shakespeare

Sonnet 1: From fairest creatures we desire increase
Sonnet 55: Not marble nor the gilded monuments
Sonnet 116: Let me not to the marriage of true minds

Sonnet 126: O thou, my lovely boy,
who in thy pow'r

Sonnet 130: My mistress’ eyes are
nothing like the sun ;

Sonnet 138: When my love swears
that she is made of truth

Edmund Spenser

Amoretti

Sonnet IX

Sonnet LXXV

Excerpt from Prothalamion

Excerpt from The Faerie Queene

ix

xi

11
11
11
12

12

13

14

15
15
15
15
16
17



vi

Contents

Module Il

John Donne
The Canonization

The Ecstasy

Andrew Marvell
The Garden

George Herbert
The Pulley

John Milton

Paradise Lost

John Dryden
Absalom and Achitophel

Alexander Pope
Epistle to Dr. Arbuthnot

Module Il

. William Blake

London

. William Wordsworth

Resolution and Independence

Samuel Taylor Coleridge

Or, a vision in a dream. A Fragment.

Percy Bysshe Shelley
Alastor; or, The Spirit of Solitude

. John Keats

Ode to Psyche

22
22
23

27
27

30
30

31
o)
59
59

97
97

113
113

114
114

120
120

123
123

149
149

10.

Ode to a Nightingale
Ode on a Grecian Urn
To Autumn

Ode on Indolence
Ode on Melancholy

Alfred, Lord Tennyson
Excerpts from In Memoriam A H H

Robert Browning
Andrea del Sarto
Childe Roland

Matthew Arnold
The Scholar-Gipsy

Elizabeth Barret Browning
How Do I Love Thee

Emily Bronté
No Coward Soul is Mine

~Module IV

Gerard Manley Hopkins
The Windhover

William Butler Yeats
Sailing to Byzantium
T S Eliot

The Waste Land

W H Auden
The Unknown Citizen

Contents vii

151
154
156
157
160

162
162

169
169
178

186
186

196
196

197
197

199
199

200
200

202
202

219
219



viii Contents

5. Dylan Thomas
The Bread I Break
Fern Hill
6. Philip Larkin
The Whitsun Weddings

7. Ted Hughes
Hawk Roosting

221
221
221

224
224

227
227

Message from the Vice Chancellor

Itis heartening to note that on behalf of Netaji Subhas Open University (NSOU),
the School of Humanities has taken the initiative of compiling and publishing
with Cambridge University Press a compendium of poetry which include texts
for Paper-1 of the Post Graduate English (PGEG) syllabus. This effort, which is
one of the many recent initiatives in teaching of Humanities through Open and
Distance Learning (ODL), deserves commendation. It is sure to benefit the vast
number of learners who enroll for our PGEG program.

As an Open University, we enroll learners from heterogeneous educational
backgrounds and the instant attempt to bring the vast gamut of a particular form
of English literature in a single volume will give them a chance to concentrate on
the texts. Apart from the point of view of usual teaching or learning or related
issues, this volume will have true literary merit as a veritable collection of the
most representative gems of English poetry over the ages.

I congratulate Cambridge University Press (CUP) for coming forward to work
with us. By virtue of being the only State Open University in West Bengal, this
partnership should bring promise of new beginnings for both the institutions. I
am hopeful of a prospective future and long-standing tie with CUP.

y

Professor Subha Sankar Sarkar
Vice Chancellor
Netaji Subhas Open University



