

English Poetry Compendium

[A collection of English poetry for NSOU PG English course]

Copyright reserved by the Registrar, Netaji Subhas Open University, Kolkata

Content compiled as per decision of the School of Humanities, Netaji Subhas Open University. The views expressed in the introduction are at the sole discretion of the writer and the NSOU does not assume any responsibility beyond the academic intent and value of the Self Learning Material (SLM).

NSOU PG Board of Studies:

Professor D P Bhattacharya

Professor Jayati Gupta

Professor Sajal Kumar Bhattacharya

Dr Tanmay Ghosh

Dr Srideep Mukherjee

8

the Director, School of Humanities (Chairperson)

Published on behalf of the Director, School of Humanities, NSOU

English Poetry Compendium

Compiled with an Introduction by

Dr Srideep Mukherjee Assistant Professor in English School of Humanities, NSOU





School of Humanities Netaji Subhas Open University

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

University Printing House, Cambridge CB2 8BS, United Kingdom

One Liberty Plaza, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10006, USA

477 Williamstown Road, Port Melbourne, VIC 3207, Australia

 $314\!-\!321, 3\mathrm{rd}$ Floor, Plot 3, Splendor Forum, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025, India

79 Anson Road, #06-04/06, Singapore 079906

Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.

It furthers the University's mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of education, learning and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

www.cambridge.org

www.cambridgeindia.org

Information for this title: www.cambridgeindia.org/9781108705714

© Cambridge University Press 2019

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provision of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First Published 2019

Printed in India by Akash Press, New Delhi 110 020

ISBN 978-1-108-70571-4

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy of URLs for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication, and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain, accurate or appropriate. Information regarding prices, travel timetables, and other factual information given in this work is correct at the time of first printing but Cambridge University Press does not guarantee the accuracy of such information thereafter.

Contents

Message from the Vice Chancellor				
Acknowledgments				
	Reading English Poetry			
	Module I			
1.	Geoffrey Chaucer	1		
	The Cantebury Tales: General Prologue	1		
2.	William Shakespeare	11		
	Sonnet 1: From fairest creatures we desire increase	11		
	Sonnet 55: Not marble nor the gilded monuments	11		
	Sonnet 116: Let me not to the marriage of true minds	12		
	Sonnet 126: O thou, my lovely boy,			
	who in thy pow'r	12		
	Sonnet 130: My mistress' eyes are			
	nothing like the sun	13		
	Sonnet 138: When my love swears			
	that she is made of truth	14		
3.	Edmund Spenser	15		
	Amoretti	15		
	Sonnet IX	15		
	Sonnet LXXV	15		
	Excerpt from Prothalamion	16		
	Excerpt from The Faerie Queene	17		

:	Contents
Vİ	Contents

vi	Contents			Contents vi
Module II		Ode to a Nightingale	151	
1	John Donne	22	Ode on a Grecian Urn	154
1.	The Canonization	22	To Autumn	150
	The Ecstasy	23	Ode on Indolence	157
			Ode on Melancholy	160
2.	Andrew Marvell	27	6. Alfred, Lord Tennyson	162
	The Garden	27	Excerpts from In Memoriam A H H	162
3.	George Herbert	30	-	
	The Pulley	30	7. Robert Browning	169
		31	Andrea del Sarto	169
4.	John Milton	31	Childe Roland	178
	Paradise Lost	3.1	8. Matthew Arnold	186
5.	John Dryden	59	The Scholar-Gipsy	186
	Absalom and Achitophel	59	9. Elizabeth Barret Browning	10/
6	Alexander Pope	97	How Do I Love Thee	196
0.	Epistle to Dr. Arbuthnot	97	110w Do 1 Love Thee	196
	Epistic to Di. Tubulinos		10. Emily Brontë	197
	Module III		No Coward Soul is Mine	197
1.	William Blake	113	Module IV	
	London	113	ž.	
2	William Wordsworth	114	1. Gerard Manley Hopkins	199
4.	Resolution and Independence	114	The Windhover	199
		120	2. William Butler Yeats	200
3.	Samuel Taylor Coleridge		Sailing to Byzantium	200
	Or, a vision in a dream. A Fragment.	120	,	
4.	Percy Bysshe Shelley	123	3. T S Eliot	202
	Alastor; or, The Spirit of Solitude	123	The Waste Land	202
5	John Keats	149	4. W H Auden	219
٠.	Ode to Psyche	149	The Unknown Citizen	219

viii Contents

5.	Dylan Thomas	221
	The Bread I Break	221
	Fern Hill	221
6.	Philip Larkin	224
	The Whitsun Weddings	224
7.	Ted Hughes	227
	Hawk Roosting	227

Message from the Vice Chancellor

It is heartening to note that on behalf of Netaji Subhas Open University (NSOU), the School of Humanities has taken the initiative of compiling and publishing with Cambridge University Press a compendium of poetry which include texts for Paper-1 of the Post Graduate English (PGEG) syllabus. This effort, which is one of the many recent initiatives in teaching of Humanities through Open and Distance Learning (ODL), deserves commendation. It is sure to benefit the vast number of learners who enroll for our PGEG program.

As an Open University, we enroll learners from heterogeneous educational backgrounds and the instant attempt to bring the vast gamut of a particular form of English literature in a single volume will give them a chance to concentrate on the texts. Apart from the point of view of usual teaching or learning or related issues, this volume will have true literary merit as a veritable collection of the most representative gems of English poetry over the ages.

I congratulate Cambridge University Press (CUP) for coming forward to work with us. By virtue of being the only State Open University in West Bengal, this partnership should bring promise of new beginnings for both the institutions. I am hopeful of a prospective future and long-standing tie with CUP.

Professor Subha Sankar Sarkar Vice Chancellor

Netaji Subhas Open University